

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD COURT
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present- Salim Shahi (WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore

Cr.Appeal No. 62 of 2023
CIS 62 / 2023
CNR:WBWM01-010266-2023

Order no: 03 dt.04.12.2023

Today is fixed for SR , appearance and LCR.

LCR is not received.

Issue another reminder for LCR.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition prays for extension the earlier stay order on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the earlier stay order be extended till next date.

Respondent made today by filing vokalatanama and files a petition prays for supply the copy of the memo of appeal , on the ground stated there in.

As such petitioner/Appellant is directed to supply the copy of memo of Appeal at once.

No P.P in charge is appointed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 27.02.2024 for LCR, and appointment of P.P in charge . And supply of copies.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.