

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present - Salim Shahi (WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Cr.Appeal No. 62 of 2023
CIS 62 / 2023
CNR:WBWM01-010266-2023

Order no: 04 dt.27.02.2024

Today is fixed for LCR, and appoinment of P.P in charge . And supply of copies.

Both parties files hazira.

LCR is not receievd.

Issue another reminder for LCR.

Appellant has not yet been supply the copy of the memo of appeal to the respondent.

As such petitioner/Appellant is directed to supply the copy of memo of Appeal at once.

No P.P in charge is appointed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10.05.2024 for LCR, and appoinment of P.P in charge . And supply of copies.

Additional District judge, in charge
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor